CR0SS COUNTRY
ALL-TIME HORIZON LEAGUE RESULTS
(UPDATED DEC. 20, 2024)

Year Place Score Top Individual Place Time Head Coach
2024 1th 173 Joshua Otten 11th 24:43 Guy Murray
2023 10th 251 Joshua Otten 23rd 24:56 Guy Murray
2022 10th 252 Josiah Burr 30th 26:08 Guy Murray
2021 10th 256 Thomas Mueller 13th 27:18 Guy Murray
2020 *  Ninth 214 Thomas Mueller  30th 26:24 Guy Murray
2019 Seventh 157 James McCann 11th 24:45 Guy Murray
2018 Sixth 129 Ben Kendell First 24:19 Guy Murray
2017 Seventh 176 James McCann 20th 26:33 Guy Murray
2016 T-Fifth 123 Ben Kendell Second 25:08 Guy Murray
2015 Fifth 123 Ben Kendell Second 24:41 Guy Murray
2014 First 57 Colin Creagh Second 24:45 Guy Murray
2013 First 33 Martin Nelkie Third 25:54 Guy Murray
2012 Fourth 98 Martin Nelkie Ninth 25:38 Guy Murray
2011 Sixth 145 Martin Nelkie 21st 27:36 Guy Murray
2010 Fifth 121 Pat Liederbach Fourth 24:32 Guy Murray
2009 Fifth 126 Pat Liederbach 10th 26:11 Guy Murray
2008 Fifth 127 Pat Liederbach Eighth 25:38 Guy Murray
2007 Fourth 111 Pat Liederbach Seventh 26:24 Guy Murray
2006 Sixth 148 Dan Zinser 27th 21:21 Guy Murray
2005 Sixth 182 Mead Goedert 14th 25:12 Guy Murray
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The 2014 Titans defended the first title in school history by winning it all again




CR0SS COUNTRY
ALL-TIME HORIZON LEAGUE RESULTS
(UPDATED DEC. 20, 2024)

Year
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980

* - Pandemic saw the 2020 race held on Mar 4, 2021

Place

Eighth 192
Seventh 192
Seventh 182
Fifth 141
Sixth 148
Sixth 138
Third 100
Fifth 106
Fifth 128
Fourth 118
Sixth 186
Sixth 170
Sixth 186
Fifth 133
Fifth 138
Fifth 155
T-Fourth 126
Third 61
Second 39
Second 71
Fifth 111
Fourth 119
Third 102
Third 84
Second 51

Score

Top Individual
Andrew Lindsay
Ciaran Carter
Mead Goedert
Chris McPhee
Jaymi Dumper
Chris McPhee
Chris McPhee
Chris McPhee
Jeff Doyle

Brian Mockeridge
Mike Astalos
Jerry Vogt

Mike Astalos
Mike Astalos
Matt Dow

Matt Dow

Guy Murray

Ken Dubois

Ken Dubois

Ken Dubois

Ken Dubois

Steve Crutchfield
Lawrence Swift
Steve Crutchfield
Gary Servais

(No conference championships)
Mark Top Individual Head Coach
2-6

Year
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971
1970
1969
1968
1967
1966

1965
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Paul DeFauw
Don Law
Dave Thomas
Don Law
Rick Stathakis
Rick Stathakis
n/a

n/a

B. Hullim
Tom Long

James Carethers
James Carethers

John Henry
Jack Moran

Rick Doherty

Earl Clark Jr.
Earl Clark Jr.
Earl Clark Jr.
Earl Clark Jr.
Earl Clark Jr.
Earl Clark Jr.
Earl Clark Jr.
Earl Clark Jr.
Dominick Taddonio
Dominick Taddonio
Dominick Taddonio
Dominick Taddonio
Dominick Taddonio
Dominick Taddonio

Dominick Taddonio

Place
38th
34th
3lst
Fourth
17th
Fourth
Eighth
Seventh
19th
18th
27th
36th
27th
25th
19th
19th
12th
Second
Fourth
Sixth
Ninth
20th
11th
Fifth
Fourth

Time
27:27
27:11

26:20
24:59
26:37
26:55
25:22
25:40
26:26
27:30
26:34
27:30
26:17
27:49
26:54
26:19
25:47
25:02
26:11

25:59
26:30
26:40
24:01

24:25
24:17

Head Coach
Guy Murray
Guy Murray
Guy Murray
Guy Murray
Guy Murray
Guy Murray
Guy Murray
Guy Murray
Guy Murray
Guy Murray
Earl Clark Jr.
Earl Clark Jr.
Earl Clark Jr.
Earl Clark Jr.
Earl Clark Jr.
Earl Clark Jr.
Earl Clark Jr.
Earl Clark Jr.
Earl Clark Jr.
Earl Clark Jr.
Earl Clark Jr.
Earl Clark Jr.
Earl Clark Jr.
Earl Clark Jr.
Earl Clark Jr.





